

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal – 05 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-000181-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-04

20-07-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and LCR.

LCR is received.

Appeallant files hazira.

All S/R received, duly served upon respondents 1, 2(i), 2(ii), 2(iv) – 2(vi),
3(a) – 3(e) and 4.

and unserved upon respondent no.- 2(iii)

As per report of process server respondent 2(viii) is died.

Respondent 1 appears by strength of power and files hazira.

No appearance made by the respondent no. 2(i), 2(ii), 2(iv) – 2(vi), 3(a) –
3(e) and 4, hence the instant appeal will be heard exparte against them.

Fix **03.09.2024** for taking proper step upon deceased respondent no.
2(viii) and steps upon respondent 2(iii)

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149