

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum

**Title Appeal- 05 of 2024**

CNR: WBBB-01-000181-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy(J.O. Code - WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum

08

22.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dt. 22.11.2024.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties file separate haziras.

The petition U/O 22 Rule 4 Dt. 22.11.2024 is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant prays for substitute the name of the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2 (vii) namely Gadadhar Mondal stated ground therein.

Heard. Considered. No objection raised for substitution of rest parties, no W/O is filed.

Accordingly, the substitution petition Dt. 22.11.2024 is considered and allowed.

Let, the names of the legal heirs as mentioned in the petition be incorporated in the memo of appeal as respondent no. **2 (Vii) a) Mamata Mondal, 2(Vii) b) Rajib Mondal and 2 (Vii) c) Piu Mondal.**

The appellant is directed to file amended copy of memo of appeal accordingly and taking steps.

**Note in the register.**

Ld. Advocate for the appellant not pressed the petition under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC dt. 22.11.2024.

Fix 04.07.2025 for filing amended copy of plaint and taking steps upon added respondents and respondent no.2 (iii).

Dictated and corrected

District Judge, Birbhum  
J.O. Code – WB00149

District Judge, Birbhum  
J.O. Code - WB00149