

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal – 05 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-004532-2022

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)

District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 09

04-07-2025

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of plaint and taking steps upon added respondent and respondent no. 2(iii).

Ld. Advocate for the contesting respondent file hazira.

Appellant files amended copy of plaint. Copy served.

Appellant also files requisite through court upon respondent no. 2(vii)(a) - (c) and 2(iii). P.Fees paid.

Issue the same on proper verification.

Fix 18.09.2025 for S/R of respondent no. 2(vii)(a) -(c) and 2(iii).

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149